RESOLUTION NO. 23-60

A RESOLUTION OF THE KITSAP TRANSIT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE KITSAP TRANSIT COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, by Resolution 91-91, the Board of Commissioners of Kitsap Transit authorized the Community Advisory Committee (CAC) to determine the makeup of its committee to ensure regular participation by representative groups of Kitsap residents; and

WHEREAS, the term of Kenneth Longcrier, Port Orchard, has come up for renewal; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Longcrier has expressed an interest in continued membership on the CAC; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit staff requested and received an updated application from Mr. Longcrier; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Longcrier works primarily from home but occasionally commutes to Seattle, so he is interested in making sure the routes that serve the ferries are operating efficiently and effectively; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends the reappointment of Kenneth Longcrier for another two-year (2-year) term as reflected below in order to maintain an experienced committee.

		0.400
Kenneth Longcrier	Port Orchard	9/23 – 8/25
Normalia Longene	I OIL OICHAIG	J/LJ 0/LJ

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners that Kenneth Longcrier be reappointed to the Kitsap Transit Community Advisory Committee for a two-year (2-year) term effective September 1, 2023.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Kitsap Transit at a regular meeting held on the 3rd day of October, 2023.

DocuSigned by:

Rebecca Erickson, Chairperson

ATTEST:

─DocuSigned by:

Jackie Bidon, Interim Clerk of the Board